X. FEES

The schedule of fees for such permits and applications established by the Port Authority
in accordance with M.R.S.A. Title 38 et. seq. is as follows: (Note: Government and
military vessels are exempt from all fees outlined in this section.)

A. General Provisions

1. Upon receipt of an approved mooring site renewal application from the
Harbormaster, it is the responsibility of a mooring site holder to submit the approved
permit application to the Town together with all fees due. Payment of all mooring site
fees is due before April 15" of each year.

2. All vessels are required to display the Kittery Port Authority decal attesting that all
appropriate fees have been paid. Failure to display said decal(s) shall subject the
master or owner to a fine of $25 per offense.

B. Mooring Site Fees

1. Mooring: $6.00 per foot; Minimum $150.00.
2. Transient Mooring sites (Yacht Clubs): $6.00 per foot; Minimum $150.00.

3. Rental Mooring sites (Marinas & others authorized as a result of grandfathering or
KPA motion): $6.00 per foot; Minimum $150.00.

4. Temporary Mooring Sites: $6.00 per foot; Minimum $150.00.
5. Public Memorial Mooring Sites: No fee if approved.

6. Moored Floats: Same as other mooring fees and Harbor/Water Usage Fees for each
vessel using the float. If, with the permission of the KPA and any other agency with
jurisdiction, one side is used for rental, the fees noted in 2 and 3 above apply to the
rented side. The Harbormaster may approve occasional use of an unused side by a
visiting vessel at his discretion.

A. Harbor/Water Usage Vessel Fee: $1.00 per foot.
D. Other Fees

1. Town Transient Mooring Rental: $30.00 per night (14 days maximum, or at the
discretion of the Harbormaster).

2. Town Transient Slip Rental:
a. Off Season From Float in to June 14™ and Labor Day to Float out $40.00/night

b. In Season June 15" — Labor day: Monday — Wednesday $40.00/Night
Thursday — Sunday $60.00/Night



c. $15.00 per receptacle. Dock must be vacated by noon the following day.
. Applications for Piers, Ramps and attached Floats: $100.00

. Dinghy seasonal tie up fee: $45.00 for Kittery residents and $100.00 for non-
residents for all Town Piers, Floats and Ramps. Only mooring holders may tie up
dinghies on a seasonal basis.

. Outhaul: No charge
. Mooring Site Waiting List: $10.00 annually.

. All Kittery Boat Launch Ramps: Non-mooring holders must pay a fee to launch a
boat at Kittery launching ramps.

a. Seasonal Launch Fee: Kittery residents $50.00 Non-residents $100.00
Senior Citizens (65 and over) and active duty military (payable at Town Hall):
$40.00

b. Day Launch Fee: $5.00, Non-motorized; $10.00, Motorized for Kittery resident
and $20.00 motorized for non-resident.

c. Day and Season Launch Passes are available at Town Hall or Harbormaster’s
Office at Pepperrell Cove. Passes to be visible on trailer or on vehicle dashboard

. Removal of Dinghy by Harbormaster after due notice: $50.00 removal fee to be
assessed at next mooring renewal.



